
15 From Ballycullen Rd. Towards Clongriffin
Bóthar Bhaile Uí Chuilinn, Droichead Theach Mealóg, Tír an Iúir, Ráth Maonais, 
Sráid Aungier, IFSC, Fionnradharc, Timpeallán Ard Aidhin, Cluain Ghrífín

Buses leave 
terminus at Monday – Friday

04:00	 04:30	 05:00	 05:30
06:00	 06:10	 06:20	 06:30
06:40	 06:50	 07:00	 07:06
07:10	 07:20	 07:24	 07:28
07:32	 07:36	 07:42	 07:45
07:48	 07:54	 08:03	 08:12
08:21

then every 5-12 minutes until 
17:10

17:10e	 17:20	 17:30	 17:30e

17:40	 17:50	 18:00	 18:10
18:20	 18:30	 18:40	 18:50
19:00	 19:15	 19:30	 19:45
20:00	 20:15	 20:30	 20:45
21:00	 21:15	 21:30	 21:45
22:00	 22:15	 22:30	 22:45
23:00	 23:15	 23:30	 23:45
00:00	 00:30	 01:00	 01:30
02:00	 02:30	 03:00	 03:30

Saturday
04:00	 04:30	 05:00	 05:30
06:00	 06:15	 06:30	 06:45

then every 15 minutes until 
23:30

23:45	 00:00	 00:30	 01:00
01:30	 02:00	 02:30	 03:00
03:30

Sunday
04:00	 04:30	 05:00	 05:30
06:00	 06:30	 07:00	 07:30
08:00	 08:20	 08:40	 09:00
09:20	 09:40	 10:00	 10:20
10:40	 11:00	 11:20	 11:40
12:00	 12:15	 12:30	 12:45

then every 15 minutes until 
23:30

23:45	 00:00	 00:30	 01:00
01:30	 02:00	 02:30	 03:00
03:30

Route Variations
e Departs from Eden 

Quay

Ballycullen Rd. » 15 mins » Templeogue Bridge » 5 mins » Terenure » 14 mins » Rathmines » 10 mins » Aungier St.  (Bishop St.) » 13 

mins » IFSC » 8 mins » Fairview » 13 mins » Artane Roundabout » 20 mins » Clongriffin (Sq.)

All times are off peak estimates

Areas served Ballycullen Rd. (Stocking Ave.)

Ballycullen Rd. (Hunters Crescent)

St. Colmcille's Way (Glenlyon Crescent)

St. Colmcille's Way (Orlagh Park)

Scholarstown Rd. (The Rookery)

Templeogue Bridge
Templeogue Post Office
Templeogue Rd. (Fortfield Rd.)

Templeogue Rd. (Rathdown Park)

Terenure
Rathgar Rd. (Frankfort Ave.)

Rathmines Rd. (Rathgar Rd.)

Rathmines Rd. Lwr. (Richmond Hill)

Richmond St. South
Aungier St. (Bishop St.)

Sth. Great George’s St.
Eden Quay

Fairview (St. Joseph's School)

Ma

ewcomen Bridge
An

Connolly Rail Station
N

nesley Bridge Rd.

lahide Rd. (Griffith Ave.)

Malahide Rd. (Donnycarney Church)

Malahide Rd. (Killester Park)

St. Brigid's Rd. (Roundabout)

Brookville Rd. (Ascal Measc)

Malahide Rd. (Newtown Cottages)

Malahide Rd. (Ard na Greine)

Malahide Rd. (Belcamp Rd.)

Malahide Rd. (N32)

Clare Hall
Hole In The Wall Rd. (Father Collins Park)

Clongriffin (Grange Lodge Ave.)

Clongriffin (Sq.)
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15 From Clongriffin Towards Ballycullen Rd.
Cluain Ghrífín, Timpeallán Ard Aidhin, Fionnradharc, IFSC, Sráid Aungier (Sráid an Easpaig), 
Ráth Maonais, Tír an Iúir, Droichead Theach Mealóg, Bóthar Bhaile Uí Chuilinn

Buses leave 
terminus at Monday – Friday

04:00	 04:30	 05:00	 05:30
06:00	 06:10	 06:20	 06:30
06:40	 06:51	 07:02	 07:10
07:18	 07:26	 07:30	 07:34
07:38	 07:40	 07:42	 07:46
07:50	 07:58	 08:02	 08:06

then every 8-12 minutes until 
17:10

17:10h	 17:20	 17:30h	17:30
17:40	 17:50	 18:00	 18:10
18:20	 18:30	 18:40	 18:50
19:00	 19:15	 19:30	 19:45
20:00	 20:15	 20:30	 20:45
21:00	 21:15	 21:30	 21:45
22:00	 22:15	 22:30	 22:45
23:00	 23:15	 23:30	 23:45
00:00	 00:30	 01:00	 01:30
02:00	 02:30	 03:00	 03:30

Saturday
04:00	 04:30	 05:00	 05:30
06:00	 06:15	 06:30	 06:45

then every 15 minutes until 
23:30

23:45	 00:00	 00:30	 01:00
01:30	 02:00	 02:30	 03:00
03:30

Sunday
04:00	 04:30	 05:00	 05:30
06:00	 06:30	 07:00	 07:30
08:00	 08:30	 09:00	 09:20
09:40	 10:00	 10:20	 10:40
11:00	 11:20	 11:40	 12:00

then every 15 minutes until 
23:30

23:45	 00:00	 00:30	 01:00
01:30	 02:00	 02:30	 03:00
03:30

Route Variations
h  Departs from 

Hawkins Street

Clongriffin (Sq.) » 20 mins » Artane Roundabout » 13 mins » Fairview » 8 mins » IFSC » 13 mins » Aungier St. (Bishop St.) » 10 mins » 

Rathmines » 14 mins » Terenure » 5 mins » Templeogue Bridge » 15 mins » Ballycullen Rd.

All times are off peak estimates

Areas served Clongriffin (Sq.)

Clongriffin (Grange Lodge Ave.)

Hole In The Wall Rd. (Father Collins Park)

Clare Hall
Malahide Rd. (N32) 

Malahide Rd. (Belcamp Rd.)

Malahide Rd. (Ard na Greine)

Malahide Rd. (Newtown Cottages)

Brookville Rd. (Ascal Measc)

St. Brigid's Rd. (Roundabout)

Malahide Rd. (Killester Park)

Malahide Rd. (Donnycarney Church)

Malahide Rd. (Griffith Ave.)

Fairview (St. Joseph's School)

Annesley Bridge Rd.
Newcomen Bridge
Connolly Rail Station

. Great George’s St.

ichmond St. South
Rathmines Rd. Lwr. (Richmond Hill)

Rathmines Rd. (Rathgar Rd.)

Rathgar Rd. (Frankfort Ave.)

enure
Te

en QuayE

Te

d
St
Aungier St. (Bishop St.)

R

h

mpleogue Rd. (Rathdown Park)

Templeogue Rd. (Fortfield Rd.)

Templeogue Post Office
Templeogue Bridge
Scholarstown Rd. (The Rookery)

St. Colmcille's Way (Orlagh Park)

St. Colmcille's Way (Glenlyon Crescent)

Ballycullen Rd. (Hunters Crescent)

Ballycullen Rd. (Stocking Ave.)

r
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